
To, 
Shri Kumar Kalikanand, 

US(CU-VI), 

Ministry of Human Resource Development, 
Department of Higher Education, Desk-CU-Cdn, 

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. 

Date: 25 th June 2019, 

Subject: Reply from VNIT Nagpur - Lok Sabha Question.: Starred: Dairy No.: 1704-Answer 
Date :01.07.2019-reg. 

Reference: Your Email Dated: 25.06. 2019. 

Sir, 

With reference to above, please find below the point wise reply from VNIT, Nagpur . 

(a). Whether 5606 teaching posts and 11429 non-teaching posts are vacant in Central 

Universities as on: 01.04.2018 and out of this 2813 posts in IlTs and 3132 posts in are 
vacant. 

The details pertaining to VNIT Nagpur as on 01.04.2018 are as follows: 

(b). if so, the post-wise details of OBCs, SCs, STs vacancy during the last three years along 

with the reasons therefor; and 

Reply: 

(i) VNIT Nagpur has conducted faculty recruitment four times and non-faculty recruitment 

twice in the last five years. 

Page 1 of 2 



of selections done at VNIT Nagpur are as given bdow:-
~ ~ 

1 16 o o 0 0 12 112 o o 0 

1 17 19 006 32 4 1 4 22 1 1 

Trainee Teachers have joined VNIT Nagpur in 201Tand 2018 respectively. 

(ii) As per tally of approved Rosters of VNIT Nagpur, the posts vacant for OBCs, SCs, STs 

during the last three years are as follows: 

(c) the time by which the said posts are likely to be filled by the Oove111111ent along with the 

time by which 27% reservation quota for OBC is likely to be filled? 

VNIT Nagpur is making all effOlis to fill vacant posts including 27 % reserved posts for 

OBCs. 

Prepared by 

..--;JL::" 
-~Jr9. 
AR(Estt) DR(Admn) 

~ 
1Dean(Faculty Welfare) Director': 
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I 

VISVESVARAYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR 

No.: Dean (SW)/2018/ Date: 1st January, 2019 

Sub: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3083 received under F. No.7 - 49/2018 - TS.II dated 
26/12/2018. 

With reference to above the required point wise information in respect of this Institution is as under: 

Question: a) Whether the Government has taken any effective measures to prevent the brutal death of 
students resulting from ragging and inhuman treatment thereof in Engineering Colleges, Medical 
Colleges and in other higher educational institutions; 

Answer: Yes, The institute has taken effective measures to prevent the brutal death of students 
resulting from ragging and inhuman treatment thereof. 

Question: b) & c) If so the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regards? 

Answer: Institute has taken following anti ragging mechanisms-

• Anti Ragging Committee is already exist in the institute to take care of all the matters related 
with ragging. 

• Formation of Anti Ragging squad as security measures which comprises in Associate Dean 
(Hostel Affairs) as a Chairman, Wardens (i.e . Girls and Boys hostels), Assistant Registrar (Hostel) 
and Security Officer. 

• Regular rounds of wardens in the hostel especially during night hours. 
• Institute has appointed two psychological counselors / psychiatrist (on contract) who help 

students through counseling. 

• A service of Counselors is provided to all students. Based on the information received (which is 
kept confidential) from the Counselors, student is kept under vigilance of the wardens / faculty 
mentors. 

• Regular interaction with suspected students is take place. 

• Guidance of such students through mentorship students mentorship program. 

• Regular awareness programs by psychological counselors. 
• Every year institute conducts remedial classes for weaker students/ slow learner / students as 

one of the reasons for suicide is continuous failure and hiding results from parents . 

• To create the awareness amongst the students Anti ragging posters are also displayed in all 

hostels ,;..._~ 

/l {\"~ Asst~~tel 
(~g 

Through: The Associate Dean (HA) 

Dean (SW) 

To, S0~ui~ 
The Registrar, ~ ':) 
VNIT, Nagpur. \ \ \ \ L-
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